
 
Template for Amendment to Appendix H – Pricing Increase  CA-CONTRACT NO. PUR005_20210501 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF TX, LP 

COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CUSTOMER AGREEMENT 
 
THE STATE OF TEXAS  § 
 
THE COUNTY OF TARRANT  § 
 

WHEREAS, the City of North Richland Hills (“City”) and Rush Truck Centers of Texas, LP (“Contractor”) 
collectively referred to as the “parties,” made and entered into a Cooperative Purchase Customer Agreement effective on 
12/01/2021(“Agreement”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement involves Vehicles, HD Trucks, PD Motorcycles, Parts and Service Labor provided to 

the City and is governed by the terms and conditions of BuyBoard Contract # 601-19 (“BuyBoard Contract”), which expires 
on 11/30/2022; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to provide a maximum expenditure amount not to 

exceed $198,707.13  in payments annually for 1 year(s) through 11/30/2022  
 

NOW THEREFORE, City and Contractor, acting herein by and through their duly authorized representatives, enter 
into the following agreement: 

 

1. Effective 10/01/2022, the Cooperative Purchasing Customer Agreement is hereby amended to modify the 
Agreement to provide a maximum expenditure amount which shall not exceed $198,707.13 through 11/30/2022.  
 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement that are not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
ACCEPTED AND AGREED:  
 
CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS:  Rush Truck Centers of Texas, LP.: 
 
 
By: _______________________________  By:       

Mark Hindman, City Manager Printed Name: Michael S. Lyons, Associate General Counsel 
 
Date: ______________________________  Date: 11/03/2022    
 
 
APPROVED TO FORM AND LEGALITY:  ATTEST: 
 
By: _________________________________  By: ________________________ 
Maleshia B. McGinnis, City Attorney   Alicia Richardson, City Secretary/Chief  
       Governance Officer 


		2022-11-03T08:50:16-0500
	Michael Lyons




